



SERVICE MAINTENANCE SUGGESTION			
NUMBER	DESCRIZIONE	DESCRIPTION	CYCLES
3	Coperchio Masse Battenti	Clutch cover	1500
4	Cuscinetto combinato	Combined bearing	250
50	Albero portabussola	Anvil shank	750*
11	Innesto	Clutch plate	250*
14	Volano	Clutch housing	750*
30	Rotore	Rotor	500*
29	Paletta Motore	Motor Vane	250

\* Unless 250 cycles NDT finds cracks.

NUMBER	CODE	DESCRIZIONE	DESCRIPTION	N.
01	D.09.01.0004	Vite TCEI M6X20	Socket head cap screw, clutch cover	4
02	D.09.06.0023	Rondella nord-lock NL6 con delta protekt	Lock washer	4
03	D.01.03.0085	Coperchio m.B. 5000	Clutch cover	1
04	D.01.15.0008	Cuscinetto combinato RAX435	Combined bearing	1
05	D.01.62.0013	Vite ritegno assiale m10x1 spline bussola	Axial retention screw	1
06	D.09.29.0001	Molla a tazza d40 d20,4 sp1 DIN2093-C rettif	Spring	1
07	D.09.06.0088	Rondella nord-lock NLX10SP con delta pr...	Lock washer	1
08	D.01.04.0188	Albero p.Bussola spline	Spline drive shaft	1
09	D.01.12.0025	Molla	Clutch spring	1
10	D.01.05.0020	Albero scan 3000 SS NX gen	Clutch shaft	1
11	D.01.06.0068	Innesto 3000 SS NX gen	Clutch plate	1
12	D.01.07.0023	Camma	Cam, clutch	1
13	D.01.09.0017	Sede alb scan hurricane 2.0	Bushing, clutch housing	1
14	D.01.08.0078	Volano hurricane 2.0	Clutch housing	1
15	D.01.10.0003	Rullo volano 176-191-192-196	Roller	1
16	D.01.11.0015	Perno per rullo volano	Pin, roller	1
17	D.09.01.0190	Vite tc torx m3x6	Hexalobular socket flat head screw	3
18	D.01.15.0003	Cuscinetto a sfere 16006	Ball bearing	1
19	L.01.0145	Impugnatura lavorata	Gun body	1
20	D.09.01.0133	Vite tsp torx M3X6	Socket countersunk head screw	6
21	D.01.25.0029	Filtro aria dx hurricane 2.0	Air filter (r)	1
22	D.01.25.0028	Filtro aria sx hurricane 2.0	Air filter (l)	1
23	D.09.01.0035	Vite stei M5X10	Grub screw	2
24	D.09.01.0132	Vite tc torx M3X5	Hexalobular socket flat head screw	3
25	D.01.15.0018	Cuscinetto a sfere 16004	Ball bearing	1
26	L.08.0123	Flangia motore anteriore	Front end plate	1
27	D.09.12.0043	Rullo 3x9,8 a testa piana	Roller	1
28	D.01.18.0071	Cilindro hurricane LH/RH	Main motor housing (LH/RH)	1
29	D.01.19.0054	Paletta	Vane	7
30	D.01.30.0107	Rotore hurricane 2.0	Rotor	1
31	L.08.0122	Flangia motore posteriore	Rear end plate	1
32	D.01.15.0019	Cuscinetto a sfere 16003	Ball bearing	1
33	D.01.62.0015	Ghiera cuscinetto	Bearing locking nut	1
34	D.09.12.0010	Rullo 3x15,8 a testa tonda	Stop, pin motor	1
35	D.01.17.0111	Guarnizione motore triplostrato	Three-layer rear gasket	1
36	D.09.06.0022	Rondella nord-lock NL5 con delta protekt	Lock washer	4
37	D.09.01.0057	Vite TCEI M5X30	Socket head cap screw	2
38	D.09.01.0058	Vite TCEI M5X40	Socket head cap screw	2
39	B.23.0156	Kit oliatore 6000-hurricane	Adjustable oiler kit for DP6000 & hurric...	1
40	D.01.33.0057	Corpo ingresso aria	Reducer, air inlet	1
41	D.09.02.0060	OR NBR	O-ring	1
42	D.01.25.0005	Filtro aria d.18,0	Air filter	1

NUMBER	CODE	DESCRIZIONE	DESCRIPTION	N.
43	D.01.12.0060	Molla valvola 5000	Valve spring	1
44	D.01.22.0016	Sfera acc. CR 17 mm	17mm steel ball	1
45	D.09.02.0190	Guarniz. Valv. Sintek	Valve seat	1
46	D.01.31.0041	Perno valvola	Valve pin	1
47	D.09.03.0057	Spina cilind. Rett. 4,0x18	Dowel pin	2
48	D.09.01.0109	Vite stei M5X5	Grub screw	2
49	D.01.21.0028	Leva avviamento	Trigger	1
50	D.01.04.0190	Albero p.Bussola	1" Square drive shaft	1
51	T.02.0030	Etichetta adesiva impugnatura	Handle sticker	1
52	D.01.02.0196	Coperchio motore HURRICANE 2p	Motor cover, rear - 2p	1
53	D.01.14.0069	Invertitore HURRICANE 2/port RH	2 Port welded spool - HURRICANE RH	1
53	D.01.14.0070	Invertitore HURRICANE 2/port UH	2 Port welded spool - HURRICANE UH	1
53	D.01.14.0068	Invertitore HURRICANE 2/port LH	2 Port welded spool - HURRICANE LH	1
54	D.01.25.0020	Filtro aria monster	Air filter	2
55	B.31.0010	Corpo fast reverse system paoli - blu	Fast reverse system dp 3000 body - blue	2
55	B.31.0009	Corpo fast reverse system paoli - rosso	Fast reverse system dp 3000 body - red	2
55	B.31.0013	Corpo fast reverse system paoli - nero	Fast reverse system dp 3000 body - black	2
56	D.09.02.0060	OR NBR	O-ring	2
57	D.01.31.0069	Perno invertitore	Pin, rotation reverser	2
58	D.01.12.0080	Molla inv. Hurricane 2p	Spring	2
59	D.01.62.0003	Grano spec M10 hurr 2p	Special screw	2
60	D.01.02.0195	Coperchio motore HURRICANE 3p	Motor cover, rear - 3p	1
61	D.01.14.0057	Invertitore hurricane 3/port LH	3 Port welded spool - hurricane LH	1
61	D.01.14.0058	Invertitore hurricane 3/port RH	3 Port welded spool - hurricane RH	1
61	D.01.14.0065	Invertitore hurricane 3/port UH	3 Port welded spool - hurricane UH	1
62	D.09.02.0097	OR NBR 12x2	O-ring bushing rotation reverser shaft	2
63	D.01.31.0037	Perno invertitore	Pin, rotation reverser	2
64	D.01.12.0052	Molla inv. Rigida	Spring	2
65	D.09.01.0011	Vite stei M8X8	Grub screw	2
66	D.01.35.0052	Boccola valvola spool HURRICANE	Bushing	1
67	D.01.13.0080	Boccola coperchio motore	Bushing	1
68	D.09.01.0134	Vite STEI M6X10	Grub screw	1
A	D.01.01.0255	Impugnatura completa vern. Grigio hurri...	Whole gun body-grey	1
B	D.01.37.0072	Coperchio masse battenti completo - er...	Whole hammer case with bearing - ergal	1
C	D.01.16.0090	Flangia motore anteriore completa	Front motor housing complete	1
D	D.01.16.0089	Flangia motore posteriore completa	Rear motor housing complete	1
E	D.01.49.0082	Coperchio mot. Compl. HURRICANE RH 3p	Whole motor cover, rear - RH 3p	1
E	D.01.49.0083	Coperchio mot. Compl. HURRICANE UH 3p	Whole motor cover, rear - UH 3p	1
E	D.01.49.0086	Coperchio mot. Compl. HURRICANE UH 2p	Whole motor cover, rear - UH 2p	1
E	D.01.49.0084	Coperchio mot. Compl. HURRICANE LH 2p	Whole motor cover, rear - LH 2p	1
E	D.01.49.0085	Coperchio mot. Compl. HURRICANE RH 2p	Whole motor cover, rear - RH 2p	1
E	D.01.49.0081	Coperchio mot. Compl. HURRICANE LH 3p	Whole motor cover, rear - LH 3p	1
G	B.23.0242	Kit ingresso aria HURRICANE 2.0	Air inlet kit	1
H	B.23.0232	Kit assistenza HURRICANE 2.0	Service kit HURRICANE 2.0	1